
RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONIES
Ring 2 - starting at 10.30am sharp
 
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 2
Prizes:  1  - €50, 2  - €30, 3  - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

EP30  SHOW HUNTER PONY STARTER STAKES (UP TO 133CM)
Mare or Gelding, 4 year old and over, not exceeding 133cm.

Suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their 12th birthday on 1 January of the
current year
64: Margaret DOOLAN, Clonmel, Co Tipperary. SHANGAN TIGGLES. Passport: Na.  YoB: 2012.
Breeder: Na.  V2101270.  Na.  Bay.  Mare.
65: Orlaith MCCARTHY, Newmarket, Co Cork. THE PRICE OF SPOTS. Passport: 372414020295978.
YoB: 2006.  Breeder: Unknown.  D313170X.  Appaloosa.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Appaloosa.  Gelding.
66: Jack FITZPATRICK, Skibbereen, Cork. CHINA DOLL. Passport: 826046020172379.  YoB: 11.
Breeder: Welsh.  Bay.  Mare.
67: Siomha HYDE, Cork, Cork. ORMOND KESTRAL. Passport: 372141420292403.  YoB: 2014.  I1491045.
Welsh Pony.  Grey.  Mare.
68: Emily PALMER, Derrinagree, Mallow. BRONHEULOG SUNNY BOY.. Passport: 1235.  YoB: 2006.
D3004752.  Gelding.
69: Patricia O DONNELL, Clonmel, Tipperary. TAFWYS FLYING HAWK. Passport: Ips Vol 42. No 417.
YoB: 2006.  Breeder: Dr & Ps Griffiths, Tafwys Stud, Ceredigion.  V2094052.  Welsh.  S: Moelview Mohawk.
D: Trefriw Firefly.  Skewbald.  Gelding.

EP31  OPEN 123CM RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY,
mare or gelding, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 123cm,

Suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their 11th birthday on 1 January of the
current year
70: Erin GREENWAY, Kinsale, ireland. LITTLE MISS MILLIE. Passport: 372003006882919.  YoB: 2007.
Mare.
71: Margaret DOOLAN, Clonmel, Co Tipperary. MUSKERRY ROLO. Passport: Ips Vol 40 No 139.
YoB: 2001.  Owner: Na.  Breeder: Misses J & S Quinlan.  V2101270.  Welsh.  S: Rolston River Dance.
D: Llanarth Wispa.  Grey.  Gelding.
72: Orla WHELTON, Bandon, Bandon Co. Cork. PANTYCOAD MERCUTIO. Passport: 826046010102104.
YoB: 2016.  D1701054.  Gelding.
73: Emily CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HILBURY MILLY MAY. Passport: 826046020182122.  YoB: 2018.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Welsh.  S: Fydlyn Marchog.  D: Rosedust Black Viola.  Grey.  Mare.
74: Liam CASHMAN, Fermoy, Cork. WITCHHILL TUTTLEBEE. Passport: 826046010067637.  YoB: 2005.
Owner: Susan Cashman.  Breeder: B.h. Silk.  D3841376.  Welsh Pony.  S: Fairisle Bronze Bugler.
D: Afan Sussudio.  Palomino.  Gelding.

EP32  OPEN 133CM RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY,
mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 123cm but not exceeding 133cm,

Suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their 14th birthday on 1 January of the
current year
66: Jack FITZPATRICK, Skibbereen, Cork. CHINA DOLL. Passport: 826046020172379.  YoB: 11.
Breeder: Welsh.  Bay.  Mare.
68: Emily PALMER, Derrinagree, Mallow. BRONHEULOG SUNNY BOY.. Passport: 1235.  YoB: 2006.
D3004752.  Gelding.
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75: Rachel LANE, Mallow, Cork. CREGANNA DANCER. Passport: 0000.  YoB: 2008.  D543544.  Mare.

76: Rachel LANE, mallow, cork. CREGANNA DANCER. Passport: 00000.  YoB: 2008.  Skewbald.  Mare.
77: Klara O LEARY, Cork, Ireland. UP FOR A RUN. Passport: 372141405553501.  YoB: 2006.
Owner: Orlaith Fox.  Chestnut.  Gelding.
78: Roisin CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HJR FIRECRACKER. Passport: 826069000257077.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Gelding.
79: Saorla O REGAN, Enniskeane, Co Cork. LITTLE MISS SASSIE. Passport: 372414020439755.
YoB: 2012.  D1811127.  Chestnut.  Mare.
80: Jayne HEARNE, Kilmacthomas, Waterford. BRANDON ZIMBABWE. Passport: 372009000000359.
YoB: 2011.  Breeder: Miss Rosin Fitzgerald.  W1420170.  Welsh.  S: Gigman Orinoco.  D: Zulu Dawn.
Chestnut.  Gelding.
81: Brendan O DONOVAN, Bandon, Cork. HOLLY. Passport: 12345.  YoB: 2018.  D1942051.  Mare.

EP33  OPEN 143CM RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY,
mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 133cm but not exceeding 143cm, 

Suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their 17th birthday on 1 January of the
current year
48: Hannah WALSHE, Kilmacthomas, Waterford. EVIES AMY. Passport: 372004000106644.  YoB: 2020.
Owner: Jack Walshe.  Breeder: Patrick Kelly.  W1320493.  Connemara.  S: Glenmore Mirah Patrick.
D: Clares Katie.  Dun.  Filly.
82: Mary WILLIAMSON, Durrus, Cork. GLANDRINE BLUEBELL. Passport: 372003006884139.
YoB: 2010.  Owner: Mary Williamson.  Breeder: Henry Williamson.  D119058X.  Connemara X Welsh.
S: Knockskeagh Prince.  D: Drinagh Mellisa.  Grey.  Mare.
83: Denis COLLINS, Drimoleague, Cork. NUTSCHULLYNG MARKSMAN. Passport: Nfg57/131.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Denis Collins.  Breeder: Mrs. Wendy Gover Fromm.  D1431138.  Gelding.
84: Anne-Marie O'NEILL, Kilbeggan, Westmeath. ZOTHENS NOBEL. Passport: De434340368311.
YoB: 2011.  Breeder: Frank Und Marlies Licht.  X1450888.  German Riding Pony.  Bay.  Gelding.
85: Roisin CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. OORID ALFIE. Passport: 372004000112562.  YoB: 2020.
Owner: Irene Casey.  Breeder: Brendan Joyce.  D3560148.  Connemara.  S: Oscar Liath.  D: Oorid Nellie.
Grey.  Gelding.
86: Tullineaskey EQUESTRIAN, Clonakilty, Cork. TULLINEASKEY MY LAST CANDY. Passport: 234567.
YoB: 2019.  Owner: Grace Santry.  Breeder: Grace Santry.  D1640144.  Connemara/ Welsh.
S: Plume De Kezeg.  D: Tullineaskey Candy Floss.  Grey.  Mare.
87: Mae MURPHY, Skibbereen, Cork. CULLINAGH LUNA. Passport: 372414010409033.  YoB: 2021.
Owner: Gwen Murphy.  Breeder: Gretta Kennedy.  D1250150.  S: Cornaroya Romeo (Id).  Blue & White.
Mare.
88: Ellie TALLIS, Ballyragget, Kilkenny. GORTDERRYBOY SALLY. Passport: 372414020000713.
YoB: 2011.  Owner: Eugene Tallis.  Mare.

EP34  OPEN 153CM RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY,
mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 143cm but not exceeding 153cm,

Suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have not attained their 20th birthday on 1 January of the
current year
89: Margaret GREENE, Clonmel, Tipperary. MOONLITE GONE WITH THE WIND.
Passport: 372003000678914.  YoB: 2020.  Breeder: Margaret Greene.  V1901035.  Pb Welsh.
S: Dolrhyden Casino.  D: Moonlite Miss.  Bay.  Mare.
90: Niamh O REILLY, Drimoleague, Cork. BREENYBEG DIANA. Passport: 372414021197548.
YoB: 2021.  Owner: Amy Enright.  D147118X.  Pony.  S: Whalton Dillitante.  D: Killult Lass.  Bay.  Filly.
91: Tara O'MAHONY, Enniskeane, Co Cork. THE DIAMOND PRINCE. Passport: 372414020524963.
YoB: 2018.  Gelding.
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92: Kate KENNEDY, Killenaule, Tipperary. MORTLESTOWN SNAP ME BACK.
Passport: 372414010388193.  YoB: 2020.  Owner: Aisling Fitzell.  Breeder: John O’mahony.  V1770330.
Ish (Tih).  S: Kraft Clover.  D: Diamond Grey Lady.  Chestnut.  Gelding.

93: Zenab FRANCIS, Kealkill, Cork. KNOCKAWUDDY TOM. Passport: 372004000112917.  YoB: 2020.
Owner: Catherine Francis.  Breeder: James Killilea.  D1114108.  Connemara.  S: Mystical Bobby Lane.
D: Urachree Destiny.  Palamino.  Gelding.
94: Charlotte HAYES, St Lukes, Cork. MR KATHMANDU. Passport: 372414010444827.  YoB: 2021.
Owner: James Hayes.  Breeder: Anthony Murphy.  D344627.  Irish Cob.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.
Chestnut.  Gelding.
95: Brendan O DONOVAN, Bandon, Cork. ALLIHIES MARTY. Passport: 372003006880759.  YoB: 2016.
Owner: Brendan O Donovan.  D1942051.  Grey.  Gelding.
96: Eimear MAHONEY, Bandon, Cork. BALLYARD SILVER DUN. Passport: 372100400051184.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Eimear Mahoney.  Breeder: Liam Collender.  D1900227.  Connemara.
S: Capparoe Lad.  D: Ballyard Thunder Bui.  Grey.  Gelding.

EP35  OPEN INTERMEDIATE SHOW HUNTER PONY (148-158)
mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cm but not exceeding 158cm, and to be ridden by
riders who have not attained their 25th birthday on 1 January of the current year
97: Margaret GREENE, Clonmel, Tipperary. MOONLITE MADAM HILDA. Passport: 372003006885303.
YoB: 2021.  Owner: Margaret Greene.  Breeder: Margaret Greene.  V1901035.  Ish.  S: Shianmoon.
D: Fortebrown Lady.  Bay.  Mare.
98: Klara O LEARY, Cork, Ireland. ZARA. Passport: N/A.  YoB: 2005.  Owner: Ashleigh Hughes Lordan.
Breeder: Marie Hughes.  Connie X Thoroughbred.  S: Templebreedy Fear Buí.  D: Annaleigh Lass.  Dun.
Mare.
99: Mel MARNANE, Tipperary, Tipperary. SEMPERS DIAMOND SPARKLE. Passport: 856751.
YoB: 2017.  Owner: Mel Marnane.  S: Sempers Spirit.  D: Amethyst.  Skewbald Tobiano.  Mare.

EP36  CHAMPION RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY
WInner will be presented with The Robert Henry Cup for Champion Ridden Show Hunter Pony
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP30 - Show Hunter Pony Starter Stakes (up to 133cm)
Class No. EP31 - Open 123cm Ridden Show Hunter Pony,
Class No. EP32 - Open 133cm Ridden Show Hunter Pony,
Class No. EP33 - Open 143cm Ridden Show Hunter Pony,
Class No. EP34 - Open 153cm Ridden Show Hunter Pony,
Class No. EP35 - Open Intermediate Show Hunter Pony (148-158)

Prizes:  1  - €100, 2  - €50 

EP37  YOUNG HANDLER CLASS, (7 TO 13 YRS)
For ponies 4 year old and over,  
To be shown in hand by children aged between 7 & 13 years
Handlers must wear the correct jacket for their chosen category including the recommended hat. Ponies in
this class must also have been entered in their riding class at the Show on the same day. Ponies in this
class must also have been entered in their riding class at the Show on the same day.
66: Jack FITZPATRICK, Skibbereen, Cork. CHINA DOLL. Passport: 826046020172379.  YoB: 11.
Breeder: Welsh.  Bay.  Mare.
68: Emily PALMER, Derrinagree, Mallow. BRONHEULOG SUNNY BOY.. Passport: 1235.  YoB: 2006.
D3004752.  Gelding.
70: Erin GREENWAY, Kinsale, ireland. LITTLE MISS MILLIE. Passport: 372003006882919.  YoB: 2007.
Mare.
72: Orla WHELTON, Bandon, Bandon Co. Cork. PANTYCOAD MERCUTIO. Passport: 826046010102104.
YoB: 2016.  D1701054.  Gelding.
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73: Emily CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HILBURY MILLY MAY. Passport: 826046020182122.  YoB: 2018.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Welsh.  S: Fydlyn Marchog.  D: Rosedust Black Viola.  Grey.  Mare.

78: Roisin CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HJR FIRECRACKER. Passport: 826069000257077.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Gelding.
83: Denis COLLINS, Drimoleague, Cork. NUTSCHULLYNG MARKSMAN. Passport: Nfg57/131.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Denis Collins.  Breeder: Mrs. Wendy Gover Fromm.  D1431138.  Gelding.
93: Zenab FRANCIS, Kealkill, Cork. KNOCKAWUDDY TOM. Passport: 372004000112917.  YoB: 2020.
Owner: Catherine Francis.  Breeder: James Killilea.  D1114108.  Connemara.  S: Mystical Bobby Lane.
D: Urachree Destiny.  Palamino.  Gelding.
100: Liam HEALY, Clonakilty, Cork. TULLINEASKEY MY LAST CANDY. Passport: 234567.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Grace Santry.  Breeder: Grace Santry.  D1640144.  Connemara/ Welsh.  S: Plume De Kezeg.
D: Tullineaskey Candy Floss.  Grey.  Mare.
101: James TWOMEY, Cork, Cork. MR SNOW. Passport: 372414020400146.  YoB: 2008.
Owner: Exhibitor.  Breeder: Unknown.  D2110530.  Part Bred Welsh.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Grey.
Gelding.

EP38  YOUNG HANDLER CLASS (14-17YRS)
For ponies 4 years old and over, to be shown in hand by children aged between 14-17 years.  Handlers
must wear the correct jacket for their chosen category, including the recommended hat.  Ponies in this
class must also have been entered in their riding class at the Show on the same day.

 
90: Niamh O REILLY, Drimoleague, Cork. BREENYBEG DIANA. Passport: 372414021197548.
YoB: 2021.  Owner: Amy Enright.  D147118X.  Pony.  S: Whalton Dillitante.  D: Killult Lass.  Bay.  Filly.
102: Lara Rose O REGAN, Enniskeane, Co Cork. LITTLE MISS SASSIE. Passport: 372414020439755.
YoB: 2012.  D1811127.  Chestnut.  Mare.
103: Ava COONEY, Belgooly, Cork. TARA CHOCOLATA. Passport: 372009000000177.  YoB: 2009.
Owner: Kevin Cooney.  Breeder: Amanda Donegan.  D2130026.  Thoroughbred.  S: Pepolo.  D: Friends Gift.
Liver Chestnut.  Mare.

EP39  PONY SIDE SADDLE
Junior Side Saddle Class, 
To be ridden side saddle by riders under 20on 1st Jan of the current year.  Ponies not to exceed 153cms.  
The class shall be judged on Manners, Confirmation, Way of going and Riders ability. Riders must wear an
approved harnessed Hat.  
A Side Saddle Ireland Rosette will be presented to the 4 highest place menbers in a class.  
A Best Rider Rosette will be presented to the "Best Rider" among those members. 
68: Emily PALMER, Derrinagree, Mallow. BRONHEULOG SUNNY BOY.. Passport: 1235.  YoB: 2006.
D3004752.  Gelding.
82: Mary WILLIAMSON, Durrus, Cork. GLANDRINE BLUEBELL. Passport: 372003006884139.
YoB: 2010.  Owner: Mary Williamson.  Breeder: Henry Williamson.  D119058X.  Connemara X Welsh.
S: Knockskeagh Prince.  D: Drinagh Mellisa.  Grey.  Mare.

EP40  IN-HAND RESCUE RESCUE PONY CLASS, (UP TO 138CM)
For ponies not exceeding 138cm, who have been adopted through a rescue centre in Ireland.
104: Oonagh O'BRIEN, Bishopstown, Cork. CRH PIXIE. Passport: 372003006874721.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: Oonagh O'brien.  Breeder: N/A.  D221105X.  Mini Shetland.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Chestnut.  Mare.
105: Oonagh O'BRIEN, Bishopstown, Cork. CRH PEANUT. Passport: 372003006848898.  YoB: 2009.
Owner: Oonagh O'brien.  Breeder: N/A.  D221105X.  Mini Shetland.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Bay.  Mare.
106: Sarah O'DONNELL, Kilkenny, Kilkenny. JONAH. Passport: 372003006851266.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: My Lovely Horse Rescue.  J1270305.  Skewbald.  Gelding.
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107: Nicola O'CONNOR, Lombardstown, Cork. DROMSLIGO MUSCLES. Passport: 372141420016703.
YoB: 2015.  D2970695.  Pony.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Skewbald.  Mare.

108: Justin MCCARTHY, Enniskeane, Co. Cork. TOFFEE. Passport: 372140316860190.  YoB: 2021.
Owner: Justin Mccarthy.  Breeder: My Lovely Horse Rescue.  D1810678.  Kerry Bog.
Chestnut Flaxen Main And Tail.  Gelding.
109: Karen CAHILL, Waterford, Waterford. MLHRISABELLA. Passport: 372003006855445.  YoB: 2017.
Owner: My Lovely Horse Rescue.  Mare.
110: Tom VAN RIEL, Ballinhassig, State/Province. DOOHOMA LAD. Passport: 372414005405051.
YoB: 2010.  Gelding.
111: Courtney BEARD, Cobh, Cork. AIDAN. Passport: 012345.  YoB: 2022.  Gelding.
112: Thomas MARTIN, Mallow, Cork. ALIYAH OF AVOLON. Passport: 37241402735800.  YoB: 2021.
Kerry Bog Pony.  Mare.

EP41  IN-HAND RESCUE PONY CLASS, (OVER 138CM)
For ponies exceeding 138cm, who have been adopted through a rescue centre in Ireland.
113: Orianna WOOD, Bandon, Cork. MLHR WOODY. Passport: 826056Uk15W5032.  YoB: 2015.
Skewbald.  Gelding.
114: Rebecca HALLY, Cobh, Co. Cork. CRH DOIREANN. Passport: 372140316897149.  YoB: 2021.
Breeder: N/A.  N/A.  N/A.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Brown.  Mare.
115: Misha RICHARDSON, Newmarket, Cork. BALLYBROWN BERTIE. Passport: 372414005915920.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Rebecca Richardson.  Breeder: Lay-By Larry.  Dx320149X.  Trotter.  Bay.  Gelding.
116: Aimee CRONIN, Mallow, Ireland. ISPCA PRINCE. Passport: 372003006841711.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: Lorna Preston.  Gelding.
117: Karen CAHILL, Waterford, Waterford. MLHR MARGOT. Passport: 372414020704977.  YoB: 2016.
Owner: My Lovely Horse Rescue.  Mare.

EP42  RIDDEN RESCUE PONY CLASS, (UP TO 138CM)
  For ponies/horses who have been adopted through a rescue centre in Ireland, not exceeding 138cm.
107: Nicola O'CONNOR, Lombardstown, Cork. DROMSLIGO MUSCLES. Passport: 372141420016703.
YoB: 2015.  D2970695.  Pony.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Skewbald.  Mare.
118: Saoirse BERRY, Ballyduff Upper, Co Waterford. MLHR MARTY. Passport: 372414020568324.
YoB: 2018.  Bay.  Gelding.
119: Edward MARTIN, Donoughmore,, cork. MARVIN. Passport: 372414020268375.  YoB: 2020.
D2590426.  Piebald.  Black & White.  Gelding.
120: Sadhbh BERRY, Ballyduff Upper, Co Waterford. MLHR APRIL. Passport: 372414006054373.
YoB: 2015.  Mare.

EP43  RIDDEN RESCUE PONY CLASS, (OVER 138CM)
 For ponies/horses who have been adopted through a rescue centre in Ireland,  exceeding 138cm
115: Misha RICHARDSON, Newmarket, Cork. BALLYBROWN BERTIE. Passport: 372414005915920.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Rebecca Richardson.  Breeder: Lay-By Larry.  Dx320149X.  Trotter.  Bay.  Gelding.
116: Aimee CRONIN, Mallow, Ireland. ISPCA PRINCE. Passport: 372003006841711.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: Lorna Preston.  Gelding.
121: Kelsie FERGUSON, Bandon, Cork. MLHR JENSEN. Passport: 372140316866596.  YoB: 2017.
D1981324.  Piebald.  Gelding.
122: Aoife CASHMAN, Mallow, Cork. DROMSLIGO FRED. Passport: 372141420324345.  YoB: 2016.
D348145X.  Trotter.  Skewbald.  Gelding.
123: Ruadhan OCARROLL, Limerick, Limerick. ROLO LAW. Passport: 372414020323953.  YoB: 2016.
Owner: Mairead Leahy.  Cob.  Black & White.  Gelding.

EP44  RESCUE PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
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Championship Prize money goes to the Rescue Centre the respective Winners came from. 
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP40 - In-Hand Rescue Rescue Pony class, (up to 138cm)
Class No. EP41 - In-Hand Rescue Pony class, (over 138cm)
Class No. EP42 - Ridden Rescue Pony class, (up to 138cm)
Class No. EP43 - Ridden Rescue Pony class, (over 138cm)

Prizes:  1  - €100, 2  - €50 st nd
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PONY BROOD MARE & YOUNG STOCK
Ring 3 - starting at 10.30am sharp
 
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 3
Prizes:  1  - €50, 2  - €30, 3  - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

EP50  SHOW HUNTER PONY 2,3YRS OLD, (UP TO 150CM)
Filly or gelding, 2 or 3 years old, not exceeding 150cm, likely to make a Show Hunter Pony.
124: Jerry MOLONEY, Co Cork, Cork. BARRYROE NIPPER DANDY. Passport: 372003006893960.
YoB: 2023.  Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Jerry Moloney.  D1711041.  Part Breed Welsh.
S: Orielton Top Secert.  D: Alices Firefly.  Bay.  Gelding.

EP51  SHOW HUNTER PONY , YEARLING, (UP TO 145CM)
Colt, filly or gelding, yearling, not exceeding 145cm, likely to make a Show Hunter Pony.  
To be shown in hand
125: Leana BARTELINK, Ennis, Ennis Clare. UNNAMED. Passport: 67463.  YoB: 2024.  C1030246.

EP52
 
SHOW HUNTER PONY, OR SHOW HUNTER PONY
BROODMARE, (138 TO 148CM)

3 years old or over, exceeding 138cm but not exceeding 148cm.  
In foal to or with her own foal at foot,  by a pony stallion not exceeding 153cm with Stud Book qualification
as set out below.  
Pony Stallion qualification: (a) Weatherby's including pure-bred Arabs (b) Arab Stud Book or Anglo Arab
Stud Book (c) Part-bred Arab Stud Register (d) Any recognised Pony Stud Book or Register
126: Jerry MOLONEY, Co Cork, Cork. LADY VENTURE. Passport: 20601.  YoB: 2007.
Breeder: Mrs C Boylan.  D17711041.  Part Breed Welsh.  S: Eskdale Splendid Venture.  D: Anton Musk.
Bay.  Mare.

EP53  SHOW HUNTER PONY OR SHOW HUNTER PONY FOAL.
Out of a broodmare in the Show Pony or Show Hunter Pony Broodmare class.
127: Jerry MOLONEY, Co Cork, Cork. BARRYROE CAVALIER. Passport: 0000.  YoB: 2025.
Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Jerry Moloney.  D1711041.  Part Bred Welsh.  S: Menai Cavalier.
D: Lady Venture.  Bay.  Colt.

EP54  CHAMPION IN HAND PONY
Winner will be presented with The Muskerry Plate for Champion Young Pony
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP50 - Show Hunter Pony 2,3yrs old, (up to 150cm)
Class No. EP51 - Show Hunter Pony , Yearling, (up to 145cm)
Class No. EP52 - Show Hunter Pony, or Show Hunter Pony Broodmare, (138 to 148cm)
Class No. EP53 - Show Hunter Pony or Show Hunter Pony Foal.

Prizes:  1  - €100, 2  - €50 

st nd rd
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WELSH PONIES
Ring 3 to follow Inhand Ponies 
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 3
Prizes:  1  - €50, 2  - €30, 3  - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

EP60  WELSH PONY, 1 OR 2 YR OLD.
Pure bred Welsh Pony; Colt, filly or gelding;  yearling or 2 year old.
128: Jerry MOLONEY, Co Cork, Cork. BARRYROE PRINCESS HONEYSUCKLE.
Passport: 372003006893907.  YoB: 2023.  Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Jerry Moloney.  D1711041.
Pure Bred Welsh.  S: Hilin Oriole.  D: Paulank Lady Lucia.  Black.  Filly.

EP61  WELSH PONY, 3YR OLD +
Pure bred filly or gelding, 3 year old and upwards
129: Jerry MOLONEY, Co Cork, Cork. MENAI CAITLINA. Passport: 184914.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Mr And Mrs Jones Creedigion.  D1711041.  Section C.  S: Lynard Mrtum.
D: Menai Catlin.  Chestnut.  Mare.
130: Robert FOSTER, Cork, Cork. BRUNSON RED HOT ROBBIE. Passport: 826046001013443.
YoB: 2022.
131: Leana BARTELINK, Ennis, Ennis Clare. COPPATHORNE MY MATHIAS. Passport: 101241.
YoB: 2015.  Breeder: Mr Sl Charman.  C1030246.  Welsh Cob Section D.  S: Eglwysfach Matheuas.
D: Gwernfythan Candy.  Bay.  Gelding.
132: Tara ROCCA HOULIHAN, Ballyhahill,, Limerick. PROCLINS PRINCE CHARMING.
Passport: 826046010090646.  YoB: 2011.  Owner: Tara Rocca Houlihan.  Breeder: Ms Sj Proctor.
M2241307.  Welsh Pony.  S: Bronycoed Hurricane 58625 (Gbr).  D: 104939 Gydros Lace (Gbr).  Grey.
Gelding.
133: Bernie GLEESON, Skibbereen, Cork. LUCY BLUE. Passport: 167432.  YoB: 2012.
Owner: Frank O’donovan.  Breeder: C. O’leary.  Welsh Pony.  S: Moelview Cherokee.
D: Muskerry Lavender Blue.  Chestnut.  Mare.
134: Ciara CORKERY, Bishopstown, Cork. CASTLETOWN ANA. Passport: 372003000520692.  YoB: 2022.
Owner: Edward Moore.  D230060.  Welsh.  S: Crossfoxes Bari.  D: Cledwyn Red Rose.  Grey.  Filly.

EP62  WELSH PONY, BROODMARE
Pure bred, broodmare, 4 years old or over, in-foal or with foal at foot.
129: Jerry MOLONEY, Co Cork, Cork. MENAI CAITLINA. Passport: 184914.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Mr And Mrs Jones Creedigion.  D1711041.  Section C.  S: Lynard Mrtum.
D: Menai Catlin.  Chestnut.  Mare.

EP63  WELSH PONY, FOAL
Pure bred Welsh foal, produce of mare in purebred Broodmare class, and eligible for registration in the
Welsh Pony Stud Book, Rosette prize only. 
Prizes:  1  - First Welsh pony foal, 2  - Second Welsh Pony Foal 

EP64  OVERALL PUREBRED WELSH CHAMPIONSHIP
For 1st & 2nd prize winners in the Welsh Pure Bred classes, for the Muskerry Perpetual Trophy
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP60 - Welsh Pony, 1 or 2 yr old.
Class No. EP61 - Welsh Pony, 3yr old +
Class No. EP62 - Welsh Pony, Broodmare
Class No. EP63 - Welsh Pony, foal

Prizes:  1  - €75, 2  - €50 

st nd rd

st nd

st nd
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KERRY BOG PONIES
Ring 3 to follow Welsh Ponies
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 3
Prizes:  1  - €50, 2  - €30, 3  - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

EP70  KERRY BOG PONY, MARE,
Mare to be LED, with or without foal at foot.  Pony to be registered with the Kerry Bog Pony Society (brown
passport)
135: Michael O'MAHONY, Mallow,, Cork. MILL MEGAN. Passport: 372414006042521.  YoB: 2015.
Owner: Michael O'mahony.  Breeder: Christine Brewer.  D3340873.  Kerry Bog Pony.  S: Ventry Rogue.
D: Ventry Deirdre.  Bay.  Mare.
136: Michael O'MAHONY, Mallow,, Cork. BALLYANTRY LUNA RIOGHNACH.
Passport: 372414010598124.  YoB: 2024.  Owner: Michael And Norma O'mahony.
Breeder: Michael O'mahony.  D3340873.  Kerry Bog Pony.  S: Ballyantry Chieftain.  D: Mill Megan.  Bay.
Filly.
137: Lisa O SULLIVAN, Killorglin, Kerry. BALLYROAN ROSIE. Passport: 372414005615147.  YoB: 2012.
Breeder: Andy Mcevoy.  H1940319.  Kerry Bog Pony.  S: Mossfield Fox.  D: Ballyroan Bog Suzzy.  Grey.
Mare.

EP71  KERRY BOG PONY, FOAL
108: Justin MCCARTHY, Enniskeane, Co. Cork. TOFFEE. Passport: 372140316860190.  YoB: 2021.
Owner: Justin Mccarthy.  Breeder: My Lovely Horse Rescue.  D1810678.  Kerry Bog.
Chestnut Flaxen Main And Tail.  Gelding.
138: Lisa O SULLIVAN, Killorglin, Kerry. SCOTIA MILSEAIN. Passport: 372414000000000.  YoB: 2025.
Breeder: Lisa O Sullivan.  H1940319.  Kerry Bog Pony.  S: Parknageragh Sonic.  D: Ballyroan Rosie.  Bay.
Filly.

EP72  CHAMPION KERRY BOG PONY (IN-HAND)
Champion qualifies for entry into the Native Irish Breeds Championship on Sunday
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 
Class No. EP70 - Kerry Bog Pony, mare,
Class No. EP71 - Kerry Bog Pony, Foal

Prizes:  1  - €75, 2  - €50 

st nd rd

st nd
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MINIATURE HORSES & SHETLANDS
Ring 3 to follow Kerry Bog Ponies
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 3

EP80  MINIATURE HORSE
filly, mare or gelding, any age
139: Rachel O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. QUEEN NUTELLA. Passport: 372414020520665.
YoB: 190422.  Breeder: John O Callaghan.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Coneybeg Elsa.  Grey.
Filly.
140: Oisín O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. CONEYBEG ELSA. Passport: 372414020520586.
YoB: 010519.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Grey.  Mare.
141: Ella HAYES, Dungarvan, Waterford. EL CHEEKO. Passport: 372414021420200.  YoB: 2014.
Owner: Ella Hayes.  Breeder: Na.  W135 0015.  Falabela.  S: Na.  D: Na.  Brown.  Gelding.

EP81  MINIATURE SHETLAND
 filly, mare or gelding, any age
104: Oonagh O'BRIEN, Bishopstown, Cork. CRH PIXIE. Passport: 372003006874721.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: Oonagh O'brien.  Breeder: N/A.  D221105X.  Mini Shetland.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Chestnut.  Mare.
105: Oonagh O'BRIEN, Bishopstown, Cork. CRH PEANUT. Passport: 372003006848898.  YoB: 2009.
Owner: Oonagh O'brien.  Breeder: N/A.  D221105X.  Mini Shetland.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Bay.  Mare.
142: Patrick JONES, Mallow, Co.cork. PEBBLE STONE. Passport: 372414003256278.  YoB: 2010.  Mare.

EP82  STANDARD SHETLAND
Mare or gelding, to be led
143: Emma WALSH, Bandon, Co.Cork. BUCKIE. Passport: 372140316887970.  YoB: 2019.  *.  S: *.  D: *.
*.  Gelding.
144: Kate KENNEDY, Killenaule, Tipperary. MISTER SENSATION V.H. STALLETJE.
Passport: 528009181231585.  YoB: 2018.  Breeder: E.v Oers.  V1770330.  Shetland.
S: Gamble Stal Van Aschberg.  D: Euphuism Sensation Vh Stalletje.  Black.  Gelding.
145: Isabelle LORD, Fermoy, Cork. DAISY. Passport: N/A.  YoB: 1995.  Owner: Amy Fitzgerald.
D3801897.  Shetland.  Mare.
146: Fiona WAUGH LISTON, Croagh, Limerick. KNOCKDROMIN BOY. Passport: 372003006872653.
YoB: 2012.  Owner: Robert Liston.  Breeder: Unknown.  M1891111.  Shetland.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.
Black.  Gelding.

EP83  MINIATURE HORSE / SHETLAND -YOUNG HANDLER
 handler to be under 12 years old, no stallions allowed. 
139: Rachel O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. QUEEN NUTELLA. Passport: 372414020520665.
YoB: 190422.  Breeder: John O Callaghan.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Coneybeg Elsa.  Grey.
Filly.
147: Caitlin WALSH, Bandon, Cork. BUCKIE. Passport: 372140316887970.  YoB: 2019.  *.  S: *.  D: *.  *.
Gelding.
148: Grace O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. CONEYBEG ELSA. Passport: 372414020520586.
YoB: 010519.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Grey.  Mare.
149: Grace LISTON, Croagh, Limerick. KNOCKDROMIN BOY. Passport: 372003006872653.  YoB: 2012.
Owner: Robert Liston.  Breeder: Unknown.  M1891111.  Shetland.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Black.
Gelding.

EP84  CHAMPION MINIATURE HORSE
Champion Class - no direct entry.
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Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP80 - Miniature Horse
Class No. EP81 - Miniature Shetland
Class No. EP82 - Standard Shetland
Class No. EP83 - Miniature Horse / Shetland -Young Handler

Prizes:  1  - €75, 2  - €50 

EP85
 
CHAMPIONSHIP FOR NATIVE BREEDS (CONNEMARA &
KERRY BOG PONY)

Winner will be presented with The Cotter Perputal Cup
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP72 - Champion Kerry Bog Pony (In-Hand)
Class No. EP23 - Champion Ridden Connemara
Class No. EP10 - Champion In Hand Connemara

Prizes:  1  - Champion Native Breeds Pony, 2  - Reserve Champion Native Breeds pony 

st nd

st nd
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LEAD REIN & FIRST RIDDEN
Ring 4 - starting at 10.30am sharp
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 4
Prizes:  1  - €50, 2  - €30, 3  - €20 (unless otherwise stated)

EP100  OPEN LEAD REIN SHOW PONY, UP TO 123CMS.
 Mare or gelding, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 123cms; 
Riders must not have attained their 8th birthday on 1 January of the current year
150: Orla WHELTON, Bandon, Bandon Co. Cork. WHITELEAZE SECRET TEMPTATION.
Passport: 826037011086229.  YoB: 2009.  D1701054.  Bay.  Mare.
151: Emer O HALLORAN, Glenbrook, Co Cork. FIELDEN CHRYS-O-LITE. Passport: 122345678910.
Breeder: Mrs Th Douglas.  D2180449.  S: Fielden Chrystophite.  D: Carwgwygn Accolade.  Liverchestnut.
Gelding.
152: Rochelle LYNCH, Macroom, Co. Cork. WOODROYD FLOWER GIRL. Passport: 826037011088655.
YoB: 2013.  Owner: Killian Lynch.  Breeder: Mrs M J Harford.  D2521084.  British Riding Pony.
S: Amesbury Manhatten.  D: Woodroyd Irene Maud.  Black.  Mare.
153: Aoibhín CASHMAN, Fermoy, Cork. EMLUAR DARE TO DREAM. Passport: 826046002089083.
YoB: 2017.  Owner: Susan Cashman.  Breeder: Miss A. Proctor.  D384028X.  Welsh.
S: Priestwood Peter Pan Ws94767.  D: Wm160594 Saltre Vienna.  Chesnut.  Mare.

EP101  NOVICE LEAD REIN SHOW PONY, UP TO 123CM.
 mare or gelding, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 123cm; riders must not have attained their 8th
Birthday on 1 January of the current year
145: Isabelle LORD, Fermoy, Cork. DAISY. Passport: N/A.  YoB: 1995.  Owner: Amy Fitzgerald.
D3801897.  Shetland.  Mare.
154: Ella TUOHY, Tulla, Clare. HILLBROOK BLOSSOM. Passport: 0000.  YoB: 2015.
Owner: Anthony Tuohy.  Mare.
155: Daniel COLLINS, Carrigtwohill, Cork. CAREY’S LITTLE LAD. Passport: 372414020671337.
YoB: 2014.  D4001606.  Gelding.
156: Katie FITZPATRICK, Skibbereen, Cork. SINGING THE BLUES. Passport: 958000001629362.
YoB: 19.  Bay.  Mare.
157: Pippa CONSIDINE, Sixmilebridge, Clare. BARRYROE SWEETPEA SCARLETT.
Passport: 826046002086667.  YoB: 2020.  Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Jerry Moloney.  Welsh Pony.
S: Birkinbrook Leonidas.  D: Hilin Mona Lisa.  Black.  Mare.
158: Reyna FITZGERALD CAMBRIDGE, cork, cork. MISTY (TARMON BREEZE).
Passport: 372100400011687.  YoB: 2007.  Owner: Karena Fitzgerald.  Breeder: Tom As He.  D3801897.
Connemara.  S: Windy's Boy.  D: Playgirl.  Grey.  Mare.
159: Cuan HYDE, Cork, Cork. ORMOND KESTRAL. Passport: 372141420292403.  YoB: 2014.  I1491045.
Welsh Pony.  Grey.  Mare.
160: Grace O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. CONEYBEG LOLA. Passport: 372414020520508.
YoB: 01042019.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Red And White.  Mare.
161: Fiona WAUGH LISTON, Croagh, Limerick. TREOWEN RANGER. Passport: 826046030025224.
YoB: 1997.  M1891111.  Chestnut.  Gelding.
162: Rosie KENNEDY, Leamlara, Cork. BREENYBEG APRIL. Passport: 24460.  YoB: 2011.
Owner: Edel Kelly.  Breeder: J Dineen.  D4001754.  Part Welsh.  S: Barrera Dike Of Windsor.  D: Unknown.
Chestnut.  Mare.
163: Tiernan O'KEEFFE, Cork, Cork. ROCKY. Passport: Unknown.  YoB: 02.  Owner: Virginia Desmond.
Gelding.
164: Tommy O' ROURKE, Bandon, Cork. PENNROYAL LITTLE SPECTACULAR.
Passport: 826037011088238.  YoB: 2012.  Owner: Claire O' Rourke.  D1900227.  Welsh.
S: Hollybush Lord Of The Dance.  D: Padrig Honeymoon.  Chestnut.  Mare.

st nd rd
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165: Sophia MACKEY, Cork, Cork. BLACKHILL LULLABY. Passport: 57292.  YoB: 2009.
Breeder: Mr. R.e.powell.  Welsh Section A.  S: Springbourne Envoy.  D: Blackhill Trisa.  Grey.  Mare.

166: Lynda TWOMEY, Co Cork, Cork. MR SNOW. Passport: 372414020400146.  YoB: 2008.
Owner: Exhibitor.  Breeder: Unknown.  D2110530.  Part Bred Welsh.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Grey.
Gelding.
167: Kate CROWLEY, Clonakilty, Cork. LUCY. Passport: 012345.  YoB: 2005.  Mare.

EP102  OPEN LEAD REIN SHOW HUNTER PONY, 123CM
mare or gelding, 4 years old and over, not exceeding 123cm; riders must not have attained their 9th
birthday on 1 January of the current year; riders in this class may not compete in any other class at the
same show, on the same day
156: Katie FITZPATRICK, Skibbereen, Cork. SINGING THE BLUES. Passport: 958000001629362.
YoB: 19.  Bay.  Mare.
157: Pippa CONSIDINE, Sixmilebridge, Clare. BARRYROE SWEETPEA SCARLETT.
Passport: 826046002086667.  YoB: 2020.  Owner: Jerry Moloney.  Breeder: Jerry Moloney.  Welsh Pony.
S: Birkinbrook Leonidas.  D: Hilin Mona Lisa.  Black.  Mare.
159: Cuan HYDE, Cork, Cork. ORMOND KESTRAL. Passport: 372141420292403.  YoB: 2014.  I1491045.
Welsh Pony.  Grey.  Mare.
166: Lynda TWOMEY, Co Cork, Cork. MR SNOW. Passport: 372414020400146.  YoB: 2008.
Owner: Exhibitor.  Breeder: Unknown.  D2110530.  Part Bred Welsh.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Grey.
Gelding.
168: Mary BUTLER, Kilkenny, Kilkenny. BALLINACARRIG TYRION. Passport: 977200009171349.
YoB: 2017.  Owner: Zara Butler.  Breeder: Mrs Lw Kearon.  J1170246.  Welsh Sec A.  S: Afan Hilldrift.
D: Gowlaun Ture Love.  Bay.  Gelding.
169: Ayda O SULLIVAN, Rathmore, Kerry. ROSMARCHE YSGALLEN. Passport: 54/1793.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Leanne O Sullivan.  Breeder: Mrs H J Myers.  D3004573.  Welsh Section A.  S: Thistledown Iceman.
D: Islyn Hyder.  Roan.  Gelding.
170: Millie TOOMEY, Waterford, Waterford. ROOKERY HARIBO. Passport: 97373.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: Marianne Power.  Breeder: R.mills.  W1050372.  Welsh Section A.  S: Uphill James Fox.
D: Rookery Hettie.  Grey.  Gelding.
171: Tara ROCCA HOULIHAN, Ballyhahill,, Limerick. BRONHEULOG GOLD DUST.
Passport: 826046010093875.  YoB: 2012.  Breeder: Mrs. Rm Andrew.  M2241307.  Welsh Pony.
S: Eyarth Figaro.  D: Bronheulog Gemma.  Palamino.  Gelding.
172: Aoibhín CASHMAN, Fermoy, Cork. WITCHHILL TUTTLEBEE. Passport: 826046010067637.
YoB: 2005.  Owner: Susan Cashman.  Breeder: B.h. Silk.  D3841376.  Welsh Pony.
S: Fairisle Bronze Bugler.  D: Afan Sussudio.  Palomino.  Gelding.

EP103  MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND LEAD REIN PONY, 123CMS,
mares & geldings 4 years old and over, 123cm and under, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who have
not attained their 9th birthday on 1 January of the current year
72: Orla WHELTON, Bandon, Bandon Co. Cork. PANTYCOAD MERCUTIO. Passport: 826046010102104.
YoB: 2016.  D1701054.  Gelding.
108: Justin MCCARTHY, Enniskeane, Co. Cork. TOFFEE. Passport: 372140316860190.  YoB: 2021.
Owner: Justin Mccarthy.  Breeder: My Lovely Horse Rescue.  D1810678.  Kerry Bog.
Chestnut Flaxen Main And Tail.  Gelding.
132: Tara ROCCA HOULIHAN, Ballyhahill,, Limerick. PROCLINS PRINCE CHARMING.
Passport: 826046010090646.  YoB: 2011.  Owner: Tara Rocca Houlihan.  Breeder: Ms Sj Proctor.
M2241307.  Welsh Pony.  S: Bronycoed Hurricane 58625 (Gbr).  D: 104939 Gydros Lace (Gbr).  Grey.
Gelding.
133: Bernie GLEESON, Skibbereen, Cork. LUCY BLUE. Passport: 167432.  YoB: 2012.
Owner: Frank O’donovan.  Breeder: C. O’leary.  Welsh Pony.  S: Moelview Cherokee.
D: Muskerry Lavender Blue.  Chestnut.  Mare.
173: Liam FLYNN, Bandon, Cork. BUCKY. Passport: 372003006867275.  YoB: 2021.  Gelding.
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174: Millie TOOMEY, Waterford, Waterford. ABERVALLEY CHARMEUR. Passport: 528017201700635.
YoB: 2017.  Owner: Marianne Power.  Breeder: Jag Lambers.  W1050372.  Welsh Section A.
S: Blanche Grandee.  D: Shamrock Lake Cherris Clever Dream.  Grey.  Gelding.

175: Amelia PALMER, Derrinagree, Cork. TORCARDIZ ARBENNIG ARUM. Passport: 826046010094985.
YoB: 2012.  Owner: Cathriona Palmer.  D3004567.  Ch..  Gelding.
176: Melissa HURLEY, Bandon, Cork. BARRYROE PRINCESS FRANKIE. Passport: 826046020176213.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Melissa Hurley.  Breeder: Mr Jerry Moloney, Richfordstown, Clonakilty, Co.cork.
D1711297.  Welsh Mountain Pony.  S: Islyn Cennad (Uk).  D: Tabita Jenny Wren (Irl).  Grey.  Mare.
177: Westley MACKEY, Cork, Cork. PONTGAM SECRET AFFAIR. Passport: 172892.  YoB: 2014.
Breeder: Mrs. C & Mr. L. Brown.  Welsh Section A.  S: Afan Carousel.  D: Pontygam Secret Lady.  Chestnut.
Mare.
178: Maddison MACKEY, Cork, Cork. BLACKHILL LULLABY. Passport: 57292.  YoB: 2009.
Breeder: Mr. R.e.powell.  Welsh Section A.  S: Springbourne Envoy.  D: Blackhill Trisa.  Grey.  Mare.

EP104  OPEN FIRST RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY, UP TO 123CMS
mare or gelding, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 123cm;  suitable for and to be ridden by riders who
have not attained their 10th birthday on 1 January of the current year; ponies must be shown in single
ring snaffle bridle

71: Margaret DOOLAN, Clonmel, Co Tipperary. MUSKERRY ROLO. Passport: Ips Vol 40 No 139.
YoB: 2001.  Owner: Na.  Breeder: Misses J & S Quinlan.  V2101270.  Welsh.  S: Rolston River Dance.
D: Llanarth Wispa.  Grey.  Gelding.
72: Orla WHELTON, Bandon, Bandon Co. Cork. PANTYCOAD MERCUTIO. Passport: 826046010102104.
YoB: 2016.  D1701054.  Gelding.
133: Bernie GLEESON, Skibbereen, Cork. LUCY BLUE. Passport: 167432.  YoB: 2012.
Owner: Frank O’donovan.  Breeder: C. O’leary.  Welsh Pony.  S: Moelview Cherokee.
D: Muskerry Lavender Blue.  Chestnut.  Mare.
171: Tara ROCCA HOULIHAN, Ballyhahill,, Limerick. BRONHEULOG GOLD DUST.
Passport: 826046010093875.  YoB: 2012.  Breeder: Mrs. Rm Andrew.  M2241307.  Welsh Pony.
S: Eyarth Figaro.  D: Bronheulog Gemma.  Palamino.  Gelding.
179: Ellen O GORMAN, Piltown, Kilkenny. ANVIL LODGE BUBBLES. Passport: 1256674552.  YoB: 2012.
Gelding.
180: Emily CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HILBURY MILLY MAY. Passport: 826046020182122.  YoB: 2018.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Welsh.  S: Fydlyn Marchog.  D: Rosedust Black Viola.  Grey.  Mare.
181: Melissa HURLEY, Bandon, Cork. LADY BELLA. Passport: D1711297.  YoB: 2017.
Owner: Melissa Hurley.  Breeder: N/A.  D1711297.  N/A.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Black.  Mare.
182: Tarka JOHNSON, Adare, Co Limerick. NOBLE SPARKLE. Passport: 826069000150277.  YoB: 2003.
Breeder: Unknown.  M1751867.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Chesnut.  Mare.

EP105  FIRST YEAR FIRST RIDDEN PONY, UP TO 123CM.
for mares or geldings, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 123cm; riders not to have attained their 9th
birthday on 1 January of the current year and must be in their first year in First Ridden Classes of any
category

Riders in this class may not compete in any other class at the same show on the same day with the
exception of Lead Rein Classes.
67: Siomha HYDE, Cork, Cork. ORMOND KESTRAL. Passport: 372141420292403.  YoB: 2014.  I1491045.
Welsh Pony.  Grey.  Mare.
73: Emily CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HILBURY MILLY MAY. Passport: 826046020182122.  YoB: 2018.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Welsh.  S: Fydlyn Marchog.  D: Rosedust Black Viola.  Grey.  Mare.
119: Edward MARTIN, Donoughmore,, cork. MARVIN. Passport: 372414020268375.  YoB: 2020.
D2590426.  Piebald.  Black & White.  Gelding.
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132: Tara ROCCA HOULIHAN, Ballyhahill,, Limerick. PROCLINS PRINCE CHARMING.
Passport: 826046010090646.  YoB: 2011.  Owner: Tara Rocca Houlihan.  Breeder: Ms Sj Proctor.
M2241307.  Welsh Pony.  S: Bronycoed Hurricane 58625 (Gbr).  D: 104939 Gydros Lace (Gbr).  Grey.
Gelding.
172: Aoibhín CASHMAN, Fermoy, Cork. WITCHHILL TUTTLEBEE. Passport: 826046010067637.
YoB: 2005.  Owner: Susan Cashman.  Breeder: B.h. Silk.  D3841376.  Welsh Pony.
S: Fairisle Bronze Bugler.  D: Afan Sussudio.  Palomino.  Gelding.
183: Nigel KENNY, Ballina, Tipperary. LLANARTH ALFIE BOE. Passport: 826046010093466.  YoB: 2012.
Gelding.
184: Penny TOOMEY, Waterford, Waterford. ROOKERY HARIBO. Passport: 97373.  YoB: 2013.
Owner: Marianne Power.  Breeder: R.mills.  W1050372.  Welsh Section A.  S: Uphill James Fox.
D: Rookery Hettie.  Grey.  Gelding.
185: Jack PALMER, Derrinagree, Cork. TORCARDIZ ARBENNIG ARUM. Passport: 826046010094985.
YoB: 2012.  Owner: Cathriona Palmer.  D3004567.  Ch..  Gelding.
186: Maddison MACKEY, Cork, Cork. PONTGAM SECRET AFFAIR. Passport: 172892.  YoB: 2014.
Breeder: Mrs. C & Mr. L. Brown.  Welsh Section A.  S: Afan Carousel.  D: Pontygam Secret Lady.  Chestnut.
Mare.
187: India JOHNSON, Adare, Co Limerick. NOBLE SPARKLE. Passport: 826069000150277.  YoB: 2003.
Breeder: Unknown.  M1751867.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Chesnut.  Mare.

EP106  OPEN FIRST RIDDEN SHOW PONY, UP TO 123CM.
Mare or gelding, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 123cm suitable for and to be ridden by riders who
have not attained their 10th birthday on 1 January of the current year; ponies must be shown in single ring
snaffle bridle.  No cantering except for individual performance; ponies must leave the ring at walk or trot.
119: Edward MARTIN, Donoughmore,, cork. MARVIN. Passport: 372414020268375.  YoB: 2020.
D2590426.  Piebald.  Black & White.  Gelding.
150: Orla WHELTON, Bandon, Bandon Co. Cork. WHITELEAZE SECRET TEMPTATION.
Passport: 826037011086229.  YoB: 2009.  D1701054.  Bay.  Mare.
188: Maria O MAHONY, Bandon, Cork. SUMMER. Passport: 221 C 6869.  YoB: 22052015.
Owner: Julie O Mahony.  Breeder: Unknown.  Unknown.  S: Not Recorded.  D: Not Recorded.  Grey.  Mare.
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OPEN SHOW PONY & FAMILY/LOCAL PONY
Ring 4 to follow First Ridden 
Location:  Equine Zone Ring 5

EP120  OPEN SHOW PONY, UP TO 148CM.
Mare or gelding, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 148cm, suitable for and to be ridden by riders who
have not attained their 17th birthday on 1 January of the current year
50: Ger SCRIVEN, Kinsale, Cork. BALLYBRITCASHEL. Passport: 372100400001508.  YoB: 2006.
Owner: Ger Scriven.  Breeder: Mr Tim Connor.  D2040876.  Connemara.  S: Currachmore Cashel.
D: Ballybrit Lass.  Grey.  Gelding.
78: Roisin CASEY, Mitchelstown, Cork. HJR FIRECRACKER. Passport: 826069000257077.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Jim Casey.  D3560148.  Gelding.
88: Ellie TALLIS, Ballyragget, Kilkenny. GORTDERRYBOY SALLY. Passport: 372414020000713.
YoB: 2011.  Owner: Eugene Tallis.  Mare.
91: Tara O'MAHONY, Enniskeane, Co Cork. THE DIAMOND PRINCE. Passport: 372414020524963.
YoB: 2018.  Gelding.
189: Margaret GREENE, Clonmel, Tipperary. HARWENT MOONRAKER. Passport: 826037011087947.
YoB: 2015.  Owner: Margaret Greene.  Breeder: Mrs.c Mcintosh.  V1901035.  British Riding Pony.
S: Dolphin Super Star.  D: Holltess Little Sweet Melody.  Chestnut.  Gelding.
190: Alex O’LEARY, Innishannon, Cork. BELROSE BOY. Passport: 372141404774256.  YoB: 2005.
Owner: Rose O’leary.  Gelding.
191: Jayne HEARNE, Kilmacthomas, Waterford. BRANDON ZIMBABWE. Passport: 372009000000359.
YoB: 2011.  Breeder: Miss Rosin Fitzgerald.  W1420170.  Welsh.  S: Gigman Orinoco.  D: Zulu Dawn.
Chestnut.  Gelding.
192: Saoirse O' DRISCOLL, Kilbrittain, Cork. PENNROYAL LITTLE SPECTACULAR.
Passport: 826037011088238.  YoB: 2012.  Owner: Claire O' Rourke.  D1900227.  Welsh.
S: Hollybush Lord Of The Dance.  D: Padrig Honeymoon.  Chestnut.  Mare.

EP122  FAMILY LEAD REIN PONY, (NON IPS)
For non-members of the IPS, for ponies 148cm and under; rider under 10 years of age; prizes in kind
(Any IPS member who enters this class will not be allowed to compete and will not have their entry fee
refunded)
80: Jayne HEARNE, Kilmacthomas, Waterford. BRANDON ZIMBABWE. Passport: 372009000000359.
YoB: 2011.  Breeder: Miss Rosin Fitzgerald.  W1420170.  Welsh.  S: Gigman Orinoco.  D: Zulu Dawn.
Chestnut.  Gelding.
110: Tom VAN RIEL, Ballinhassig, State/Province. DOOHOMA LAD. Passport: 372414005405051.
YoB: 2010.  Gelding.
140: Oisín O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. CONEYBEG ELSA. Passport: 372414020520586.
YoB: 010519.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Grey.  Mare.
147: Caitlin WALSH, Bandon, Cork. BUCKIE. Passport: 372140316887970.  YoB: 2019.  *.  S: *.  D: *.  *.
Gelding.
154: Ella TUOHY, Tulla, Clare. HILLBROOK BLOSSOM. Passport: 0000.  YoB: 2015.
Owner: Anthony Tuohy.  Mare.
160: Grace O CALLAGHAN, Co cork, Cork. CONEYBEG LOLA. Passport: 372414020520508.
YoB: 01042019.  D3880061.  Unknown.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Red And White.  Mare.
161: Fiona WAUGH LISTON, Croagh, Limerick. TREOWEN RANGER. Passport: 826046030025224.
YoB: 1997.  M1891111.  Chestnut.  Gelding.
194: Caoilfhionn BERRY, Ballyduff Upper, Co Waterford. MLHR MARTY. Passport: 372414020568324.
YoB: 2018.  Bay.  Gelding.
195: Tiernan O' KEEFFE, Cork, Cork. ROCKY. Passport: Unknown.  YoB: 02.  Owner: Virginia Desmond.
Gelding.
196: Liam FLYNN, Bandon, Cork. LISLEE ARCHIE. Passport: 372003006867275.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Emma Walsh.  *.  Bay.  Gelding.
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197: Clare QUINN DURBAN, Cork, Cork. BUCKLAND CAPPUCCINO. Passport: 826046020184893.
YoB: 2019.  Chestnut.  Mare.

198: John Paul O’CALLAGHAN, Dripsey, Cork. HUNTER BAY. Passport: 372414004761120.  YoB: 1997.
Owner: Eabha O Callaghan.  Mare.
199: Bobby BROSNAN, Ovens, Cork. SNOWBALL. Passport: 0000.  YoB: 2000.
Owner: Roisin Ni Chrualaoi.  Mare.
200: Zara O’LEARY, Innishannon, 45799. MERLIN 3. Passport: 0000.  YoB: 0000.  Gelding.
201: Ronan O SULLIVAN, Rathmore, Kerry. ROSMARCHE YSGALLEN. Passport: 54/1793.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Leanne O Sullivan.  Breeder: Mrs H J Myers.  D3004573.  Welsh Section A.  S: Thistledown Iceman.
D: Islyn Hyder.  Roan.  Gelding.
202: Saoirse DENNEHY, Aghabullogue, CORK. SPARKLING PEPPA. Passport: Ueln372414005727573.
YoB: 2004.  Mare.
203: Lincoln O GORMAN, Cork, Ireland. PONTGAM SECRET AFFAIR. Passport: 172892.  YoB: 2014.
Breeder: Mrs. C & Mr. L. Brown.  Welsh Section A.  S: Afan Carousel.  D: Pontygam Secret Lady.  Chestnut.
Mare.
204: Arizona Reign O GORMAN, Cork, Cork. BLACKHILL LULLABY. Passport: 57292.  YoB: 2009.
Breeder: Mr. R.e.powell.  Welsh Section A.  S: Springbourne Envoy.  D: Blackhill Trisa.  Grey.  Mare.
205: Thomas MARTIN, Mallow, Cork. QUIET AS A MOUSE. Passport: 372003001090695.  YoB: 2019.
Mare.

EP123  FAMILY RIDDEN PONY (NON IPS)
for non IPS members, for ponies 148cm and under; to be ridden by a child under 17 years of age, prizes in
kind
31: Hannah WHELAN-HYDE, Blarney, Co. Cork. NEIDIN PRINCE. Passport: 372004000113093.
YoB: 2020.  Owner: Josephine Whelan.  Breeder: Jill Moffatt.  D2281229.  Connemara.  S: Cashelbay Prince.
D: Blackfield Lulu.  Dappled Grey.  Gelding.
70: Erin GREENWAY, Kinsale, ireland. LITTLE MISS MILLIE. Passport: 372003006882919.  YoB: 2007.
Mare.
190: Alex O’LEARY, Innishannon, Cork. BELROSE BOY. Passport: 372141404774256.  YoB: 2005.
Owner: Rose O’leary.  Gelding.
195: Tiernan O' KEEFFE, Cork, Cork. ROCKY. Passport: Unknown.  YoB: 02.  Owner: Virginia Desmond.
Gelding.
206: Caitlin WALSH, Bandon, Cork. LISLEE ARCHIE. Passport: 372003006867275.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Emma Walsh.  Breeder: Emma Walsh.  *.  Bay.  Gelding.
207: Sophia FITZGERALD CAMBRIDGE, cork, Cork. MISTY (TARMON BREEZE).
Passport: 372100400011687.  YoB: 2007.  Owner: Karena Fitzgerald.  Breeder: Tom As He.  D3801897.
Connemara.  S: Windy's Boy.  D: Playgirl.  Grey.  Mare.
208: Adam O'NEILL, Cork, Cork. HEATHER BELL. Passport: 372140316871747.  YoB: 2012.  210423389.
Mare.
209: Aaliyah FITZGERALD CAMBRIDGE, Fermoy, Cork. PIXIE (GORTEADE MOLLY).
Passport: 953010003712140.  YoB: 2012.  Owner: Karena Fitzgerald.  D3801897.  Cob.  Piebald.  Mare.
210: Rosie KENNEDY, Leamlara, Cork. CORDELIA. Passport: 372140316874251.  YoB: 2015.
Owner: Edel Kelly.  Grey.  Mare.
211: Hazel O NEILL, Cork, Cork. LEC JUST FIZZ. Passport: 5921637.  YoB: 2012.  Bay.  Mare.
212: Brenda KELLEHER, Macroom, Co Cork. ZINA THE PRINCESS WARRIOR.
Passport: 372141406022932.  YoB: 2007.  Owner: Brenda Kelleher.  P12Ef25.  Cob.  S: Unknown.
D: Unknown.  Black.  Mare.
213: Elizabeth SELLARS, Youghal, Co Waterford. ARROWOOD. Passport: 372069000160116.  YoB: 2006.
Owner: Edel Smiddy.  W1840144.  Grey.  Gelding.
214: Ruby AHERN, Glanmire, Cork. PADDINGTON. Passport: 9639889.  YoB: 2011.  Gelding.

EP124  PONY OR COB - RIDER WITH SPECIAL NEEDS
Pony or Cob, suitable for Novice rider with special needs.  Prizes in kind;   Generously sponsored by
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O'Brien's Saddlery, Bandon
Sponsors:  O'Briens Saddlery & Country Clothing
Prizes:  1  - First, 2  - Second, 3  - Third 
215: Reyna FITZGERALD CAMBRIDGE, cork, cork. DAISY. Passport: N/A.  YoB: 1995.
Owner: Amy Fitzgerald.  D3801897.  Shetland.  Mare.
216: Noah AHERN, Glanmire, Cork. PADDINGTON. Passport: 9639889.  YoB: 2011.  Gelding.

EP125  RIDDEN CLASS, FOR PONY CLUB MEMBERS ONLY. (U12)
Riders under 12 on 1st of January of the current year. Prizes in kind. 
79: Saorla O REGAN, Enniskeane, Co Cork. LITTLE MISS SASSIE. Passport: 372414020439755.
YoB: 2012.  D1811127.  Chestnut.  Mare.
107: Nicola O'CONNOR, Lombardstown, Cork. DROMSLIGO MUSCLES. Passport: 372141420016703.
YoB: 2015.  D2970695.  Pony.  S: Unknown.  D: Unknown.  Skewbald.  Mare.
118: Saoirse BERRY, Ballyduff Upper, Co Waterford. MLHR MARTY. Passport: 372414020568324.
YoB: 2018.  Bay.  Gelding.
120: Sadhbh BERRY, Ballyduff Upper, Co Waterford. MLHR APRIL. Passport: 372414006054373.
YoB: 2015.  Mare.
123: Ruadhan OCARROLL, Limerick, Limerick. ROLO LAW. Passport: 372414020323953.  YoB: 2016.
Owner: Mairead Leahy.  Cob.  Black & White.  Gelding.
181: Melissa HURLEY, Bandon, Cork. LADY BELLA. Passport: D1711297.  YoB: 2017.
Owner: Melissa Hurley.  Breeder: N/A.  D1711297.  N/A.  S: N/A.  D: N/A.  Black.  Mare.
193: Liam CASHMAN, Fermoy, Cork. EMLUAR DARE TO DREAM. Passport: 826046002089083.
YoB: 2017.  Owner: Susan Cashman.  Breeder: Miss A. Proctor.  D384028X.  Welsh.
S: Priestwood Peter Pan Ws94767.  D: Wm160594 Saltre Vienna.  Chesnut.  Mare.
208: Adam O'NEILL, Cork, Cork. HEATHER BELL. Passport: 372140316871747.  YoB: 2012.  210423389.
Mare.
214: Ruby AHERN, Glanmire, Cork. PADDINGTON. Passport: 9639889.  YoB: 2011.  Gelding.
217: Caitlin WALSH, Bandon, Cork. LISLEE ARCHIE. Passport: 372003006867275.  YoB: 2019.
Owner: Emma Walsh.  *.  Bay.  Gelding.
218: Aoife O REGAN MONAHER, Ahiohill, Enniskeane, Cork. MASTER VALENTINE. Passport: 3022996.
YoB: 2004.  Owner: Kate Walsh.  Peddlars Cross Stables.  Welsh Pony.  Dun.  Gelding.
219: Eden SCOTT, Cork, Cork. SOUTH VIEW JACK THE LAD. Passport: 372414020295693.  YoB: 2010.
Gelding.

EP126
 
RIDDEN CLASS, FOR PONY CLUB MEMBERS ONLY. (12YRS
+)

 riders over 12 on 1 January of the current year, prizes in kind
46: Faye WILSON, Timoleague, Bandon. KILCONLY BOB. Passport: S3-372100400003219.  YoB: 2007.
Connemara.  S: Mountain Cascade.  D: Aran Misty.  Grey.  Gelding.
80: Jayne HEARNE, Kilmacthomas, Waterford. BRANDON ZIMBABWE. Passport: 372009000000359.
YoB: 2011.  Breeder: Miss Rosin Fitzgerald.  W1420170.  Welsh.  S: Gigman Orinoco.  D: Zulu Dawn.
Chestnut.  Gelding.
91: Tara O'MAHONY, Enniskeane, Co Cork. THE DIAMOND PRINCE. Passport: 372414020524963.
YoB: 2018.  Gelding.
97: Margaret GREENE, Clonmel, Tipperary. MOONLITE MADAM HILDA. Passport: 372003006885303.
YoB: 2021.  Owner: Margaret Greene.  Breeder: Margaret Greene.  V1901035.  Ish.  S: Shianmoon.
D: Fortebrown Lady.  Bay.  Mare.
211: Hazel O NEILL, Cork, Cork. LEC JUST FIZZ. Passport: 5921637.  YoB: 2012.  Bay.  Mare.
212: Brenda KELLEHER, Macroom, Co Cork. ZINA THE PRINCESS WARRIOR.
Passport: 372141406022932.  YoB: 2007.  Owner: Brenda Kelleher.  P12Ef25.  Cob.  S: Unknown.
D: Unknown.  Black.  Mare.
220: Kate O REGAN MONAHER, Co Cork, Co. Cork. MISS GINGER POP. Passport: 372414020064177.
YoB: 2014.  P47Yp26.  Chesnut.  Mare.
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221: Vivienne DRAPER, Enniskeane, Cork. D'ARCY ROXY GIRL. Passport: 382100400018426.
YoB: 2010.  Breeder: Noel Noonan.  D2300266.  Connemara.  S: William's Boy.  D: Rosemount Roxy.  Grey.
Mare.
222: Kate CONDON, Co Cork, Co. Cork. MARIO. Passport: 372003000020035.  YoB: 2009.  Gelding.
223: Aoibhe O'NEILL, Cork, Cork. ATLANTIC SPARTACUS. Passport: 133152162A.  YoB: 2001.
Owner: Marie O'neill.  Breeder: Mr Michael J Clancy.  210423389.  Connemara.  S: Glyncorrwg Prince.
D: Atlantic Rose.  Grey.  Gelding.
224: Jayne HEARNE, Kilmacthomas, Waterford. BRANDON ZIMBABWE. Passport: 372009000000359.
YoB: 2011.  Breeder: Miss Rosin Fitzgerald.  W1420170.  Welsh.  S: Gigman Orinoco.  D: Zulu Dawn.
Chestnut.  Gelding.

EP127  CHAMPION LOCAL / FAMILY PONY
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP121 - Ridden Class for Pony Club Members only, riders over 10 years of age
Class No. EP122 - Family Lead Rein Pony, (non IPS)
Class No. EP123 - Family Ridden Pony (non IPS)
Class No. EP124 - Pony or Cob - Rider with special needs
Class No. EP125 - Ridden Class, for Pony Club Members only. (u12)
Class No. EP126 - Ridden Class, for Pony club Members only. (12yrs +)

Prizes:  1  - €100, 2  - €50 

EP128  MINI CHAMPIONSHIP
Champion Class - no direct entry.
Qual. Classes:

 

Class No. EP100 - Open Lead Rein Show Pony, up to 123cms.
Class No. EP31 - Open 123cm Ridden Show Hunter Pony,
Class No. EP101 - Novice Lead Rein Show Pony, up to 123cm.
Class No. EP102 - Open Lead Rein Show Hunter Pony, 123cm
Class No. EP103 - Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein Pony, 123cms,
Class No. EP104 - Open First Ridden Show Hunter Pony, up to 123cms
Class No. EP105 - First Year First Ridden Pony, up to 123cm.
Class No. EP106 - Open First Ridden Show Pony, up to 123cm.

Prizes:  1  - €100, 2  - €50 
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